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TABLE I: STREET AND ALLEY VACATIONS

Ord. No. Date Passed
3-10-1986 11-5-1986

- 5-23-1995
2005-2 5-10-2005

- 11-1-2005

- 8-25-2009

- 2-9-2011
2014-1 10-14-2014

Description

Vacates alley

Vacates roadway

Vacates alleys

Vacates alleys and a street

Vacates roadway

Vacates part of a street and alleyways

Vacates part of a street
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TABLE II: ZONING MAP CHANGES

Ord. No. Date Passed

- 9-17-1985

- 7-15-1986

- 12-12-1989

- 10-9-1990

6-96 7-9-1996

- 11-10-1998

- 11-23-1999

- 8-19-2003

- 11-13-2007

- 8-12-2008

Description

Rezones various parcels of real
property to commercial, residential,
recreation, and the like, use

Rezones portion of land to residential
use

Rezones various parcels of real
property to industrial and residential
use

Rezones various parcels of real
property to mining use

Rezones portions of Gubby’s
Homesites

Rezones various parcels of real
property to recreation and commercial
use

Rezones portion of land to industrial
use

Rezones portion of land to commercial
use

Rezones various portions of land near
Lake Ore Be Gone

Rezones various parcels of real
property
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Ord. No.

1-90

1998-1

1998-2

TABLE III: CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

Date Passed Description

5-8-1990 Creates Sludge Disposal Site Authority
for the city and other communities

1-27-1998 Amends Tri-Cities Sludge Disposal
Authority Ordinance

1-27-1998 Amends Sludge Disposal Site Authority
Ordinance
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Ord. No.

1-94

1-95

2017-01

TABLE IV: FRANCHISES

Date Passed

2-8-1994

4-11-1995

12-8-2009

4-25-2017

Description

Grants cable television franchise to
D.D. Cable Partners, L.P.

Grants gas franchise to Northern
Minnesota Utilities, Division of
UtiliCorp United, Inc.

Grants Minnesota Power, its successors
and assigns, a franchise to construct
and maintain an electric distribution
and/or transmission system in the city.

Grants Minnesota Energy Resources, a
subsidiary of WEC Energy Group, a
Wisconsin corporation, its successors
and assigns, a natural gas franchise and
the authority to construct, operate,
maintain, and extend a natural gas
distribution plant and system, and
granting the right to use the streets,
alleys, and other public places within
the corporate limits of the city.
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