TABLE OF SPECIAL ORDINANCES

Table

- I. STREET AND ALLEY VACATIONS
- II. ZONING MAP CHANGES
- III. CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS
- IV. FRANCHISES

TABLE I: STREET AND ALLEY VACATIONS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
3-10-1986	11-5-1986	Vacates alley
-	5-23-1995	Vacates roadway
2005-2	5-10-2005	Vacates alleys
-	11-1-2005	Vacates alleys and a street
-	8-25-2009	Vacates roadway
-	2-9-2011	Vacates part of a street and alleyways
2014-1	10-14-2014	Vacates part of a street

2020 S-1 3

TABLE II: ZONING MAP CHANGES

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
-	9-17-1985	Rezones various parcels of real property to commercial, residential, recreation, and the like, use
-	7-15-1986	Rezones portion of land to residential use
-	12-12-1989	Rezones various parcels of real property to industrial and residential use
-	10-9-1990	Rezones various parcels of real property to mining use
6-96	7-9-1996	Rezones portions of Gubby's Homesites
-	11-10-1998	Rezones various parcels of real property to recreation and commercial use
-	11-23-1999	Rezones portion of land to industrial use
-	8-19-2003	Rezones portion of land to commercial use
-	11-13-2007	Rezones various portions of land near Lake Ore Be Gone
-	8-12-2008	Rezones various parcels of real property

TABLE III: CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
1-90	5-8-1990	Creates Sludge Disposal Site Authority for the city and other communities
1998-1	1-27-1998	Amends Tri-Cities Sludge Disposal Authority Ordinance
1998-2	1-27-1998	Amends Sludge Disposal Site Authority Ordinance

TABLE IV: FRANCHISES

Ord. No.	Date Passed	Description
1-94	2-8-1994	Grants cable television franchise to D.D. Cable Partners, L.P.
1-95	4-11-1995	Grants gas franchise to Northern Minnesota Utilities, Division of UtiliCorp United, Inc.
-	12-8-2009	Grants Minnesota Power, its successors and assigns, a franchise to construct and maintain an electric distribution and/or transmission system in the city.
2017-01	4-25-2017	Grants Minnesota Energy Resources, a subsidiary of WEC Energy Group, a Wisconsin corporation, its successors and assigns, a natural gas franchise and the authority to construct, operate, maintain, and extend a natural gas distribution plant and system, and granting the right to use the streets, alleys, and other public places within the corporate limits of the city.

2020 S-1 9